
（別表5）高潮警報・注意報基準 平成22年5月27日現在

注意報

那覇市 1.3m

浦添市 1.3m

糸満市 1.3m

豊見城市 1.3m

南城市 1.3m

西原町 1.3m

与那原町 1.3m

南風原町 －

八重瀬町 1.3m

宜野湾市 1.3m

沖縄市 1.3m

うるま市 1.3m

読谷村 1.3m

嘉手納町 1.3m

北谷町 1.3m

北中城村 1.3m

中城村 1.3m

渡嘉敷村 1.3m

座間味村 1.3m

粟国村 1.3m

渡名喜村 1.3m

伊平屋村 1.3m

伊是名村 1.3m

国頭村 1.3m

大宜味村 1.3m

東村 1.3m

名護市 1.3m

今帰仁村 1.3m

本部町 1.3m

伊江村 1.3m

恩納村 1.3m

宜野座村 1.3m

金武町 1.3m

（久米島） 久米島町 1.3m

潮位

警報

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

－

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

2.0m

国頭地区

名護地区

恩納・金武地区

市町村等を
まとめた地域

市町村等

南部

中部

慶良間・粟国諸島

伊是名・伊平屋
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